Don’t use…

Homosexual

Sexual preference

Lifestyle

© 2008

02/02/08
Safe Schools South Florida ~ School Safety & Sexual

Minority Issues © 2008 9

The Riddle Scale
(Eight levels of attitudes toward differences)

 One neutral response:

 Acceptance – implies that one needs to
make accommodations for another’s
differences; does not acknowledge that
another’s identity may be of the same
value as one’s own

developed by Dorothy Riddle, PhD, psychologist from Tucson, AZ. as "Scale of Homophobia."

© 2008

02/02/08
Safe Schools South Florida ~ School Safety & Sexual

Minority Issues © 2008 10

The Riddle Scale
(Eight levels of attitudes toward differences)

 Four positive responses:

 Support – works to safeguard the rights of
those who are different

 Admiration – acknowledges that being different
in our society takes strength

 Appreciation – values the diversity of people
and is willing to confront insensitive attitudes

 Nurturance – assumes the differences in people
are indispensable in society
developed by Dorothy Riddle, PhD, psychologist from Tucson, AZ. as "Scale of Homophobia."

© 2008

02/02/08
Safe Schools South Florida ~ School Safety & Sexual

Minority Issues © 2008 11

Out of 1000 youth

 4 - 10% are gay or lesbian 40 - 100

 4 - 10% of siblings are gay/lesbian 60 - 150
(assuming 1.5 siblings each)

 1 – 2% have a gay/lesbian parent 20 - 40

 Total youth affected 120 - 290

 In a class of 30 4 - 9

© 2008

02/02/08
Safe Schools South Florida ~ School Safety & Sexual

Minority Issues © 2008 12

Mean age of coming out

Males Females

1971  19.3 ---------

1980 16.3 ---------

1982 15.0 20.0

1987 14.0 ---------

1993 13.1 15.2

2005 13.4 13.4

Sources of data are available on the handout entitled “Did you know…”

© 2008

02/02/08
Safe Schools South Florida ~ School Safety & Sexual

Minority Issues © 2008 13

Paradigm of sexuality:
sexual orientation

 Sexual orientation seems to be formed at a very

early age

 Adolescence and early adulthood are an unfolding of
that orientation

 The development of sexual orientation does not seem
to be a choice

Heterosexual Homosexual

© 2008

02/02/08
Safe Schools South Florida ~ School Safety & Sexual

Minority Issues © 2008 14

Paradigm of sexuality:
gender identity

 Gender identity is similar to sexual orientation

 It seems to be formed at a very early age

 Does not seem to be subject to choice

 It is the sense of “I am male” or “I am female”